
1 
 

Camp Resources XXVIII 
August 7-9, 2022 

Cambria Downtown Asheville Hotel 
15 Page Ave, Asheville, NC 28801 

828-255-0887 
 

FINAL PROGRAM 
*** All events are located in the Arcade Ballroom unless noted otherwise 

 

Sunday, August 7th 

 
5:00pm Welcoming Reception – Location: Arcade Pre-Function 
 
6:30pm Dinner on your own 
 
Monday, August 8th 

 
8:30am Registration Opens 
 
8:50am Opening Remarks and Logistics 
 
9:00am Session #1: Sketches 1 
 

“Rotational Fallowing Falls Short of Expected Water Savings” 
Katherine Wright, Arizona State University  
 
“Payments and Penalties in Ecosystem Services Programs” 
Youngho Kim, University of Maryland, College Park 
 
“Farmers' Decisions at the Extensive and Intensive Margins in the Face of Precipitation 
Changes in the Brazilian Amazon” 
Mariana Vedoveto, North Carolina State University 
 
Discussion 
 
“Where Does Air Quality Matter? New Evidence from the Housing Market” 
Eleanor Krause, Harvard University  
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“From Subsidy to Credit: Welfare Effects of Market Power in Electric Vehicle Credit  
Trading System” 
Hyuk-Soo Kwon, Cornell University 
 
“Electric Vehicles and Where to Charge Them: Analyzing Retail Filling Stations’ Role in 
the Vehicle Charging Market” 
Andrew Hutchens, North Carolina State University 

 
Discussion 

 
10:15am Break 
 
10:45am Session #2: Distributional Effects 
 

“Distributional Effects of Residential Solar Subsidies”  
Ozgen Kiribrahim, Arizona State University 
 
“The Local Economic and Welfare Consequences of Demand Shocks for Coal Country” 
Daniel Kraynak, University of Maryland, College Park  

 
11:45am Lunch  
 
1:30pm  Session #3: Sketches 2 
 

“How Do Seemingly Irrelevant Modeling Decisions Impact Loss Aversion Estimates? A  
Choice Experiment Analysis” 
Ruth Quainoo, East Carolina University   

 
“The Influence of Race and Income on Rhode Island Residents’ Preferences for Water 
Quality: Evidence from Aggregate Data” 
Sonia Refulio-Coronado, University of Rhode Island 
 
“A Dynamic Discrete Choice Model of Disease Management in Aquaculture” 
Mathew Reale-Hatem, Duke University 
 
Discussion 
 
“Carbon Taxes, Imperfect Labor Mobility, and the Gender Gap” 
Tugba Somuncu, Iowa State University 

 
“Plugging Carbon Leakage: Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanisms and Imperfect 
Competition” 
Joseph Stemmler, University of Texas, Austin 
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“Does China Have Market Power in Rare Earth Markets? Empirical Evidence from the 
2010 Export Restriction Policy” 
Prubuddha Prakash, University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

 
  Discussion 
 
2:45pm Break 
 
3:00pm Session #4: Recreation / Conservation 
 

“Visiting `America’s Best Idea’: Demand for the US National Park System” 
Andrew Earle, Michigan State University 
 
“Remote Sensing of Recreation Use Value in Public Parks” 
Cameron Duff, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
 
“The Welfare Effects of Air Pollution on Outdoor Recreation” 
Yiqing Liu, North Carolina State University 
 
“Estimating the Economic Benefits of Conservation Policies for Threatened Species: A 
Case Study of Riparian Buffer Rules and Salmon” 
Kelsey Johnson, Oregon State University 

 
 
5:00pm Adjourn for the Day 
 
5:30pm Reception – Location: Isa’s Main Cellar and Lounge 
 
7:00pm Dinner on your own 
 
 
Tuesday, August 9th 

 
8:30am Session #5: International & Trade 
 

“Colombian Carbon Tax: Can We Learn Something New from Carbon Taxes in 
Developing Countries?” 
John Gomez-Mahecha, Georgia State University 
 
“Unintended Consequences of Sanitation: Negative Externalities on Water Quality and 
Health in India” 
Kazuki Motohashi, Tufts University 
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“Restricting Used Vehicle Imports: Welfare Effects and Strategic Interactions” 
Hui Zhou, Cornell University 

 
10:00am Break 
 
10:30am Session #6: Energy 
 

“Wiring America: The Short- and Long-Run Impacts of Electricity Grid Expansion” 
Gaurav Doshi, University of Wisconsin, Madison 

 
“The Precautionary Consequences of Wildfire Liability: Evidence from PSPS Events in 
California” 
Chris Malloy, University of California, Santa Barbara 
 
“Industry Exit and Externalities: Evidence from Coal Phase-Out Programs and Climate 
Change” 
Megan Bailey, University of Calgary 
 

12:00pm Lunch 
 
12:30pm Lunchtime Speaker: Spencer Banzhaf, Georgia State University 
  “Benefit-Cost Analysis, Distributional Effects, and Public Decision-Making” 
 
2:00pm Session #7: Water 
 

“The Costs of Nitrate Pollution in Drinking Water” 
 Jeffrey Hadachek, University of California, Davis 
 
“Dynamic Effects of Irrigation Technology: When Increasing Irrigation Efficiency Reduces 
Groundwater Use” 
Micah Cameron-Harp, Kansas State University 

 
3:00pm Adjourn 
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Participants 
 

Name Affiliation Email 
Khalid Alwuhaib North Carolina State University kwalwuha@ncsu.edu 

Megan Bailey University of Calgary megan.bailey@ucalgary.ca 

Spencer Banzhaf Georgia State University hsbanzhaf@gsu.edu 

Micah Cameron-Harp Kansas State University mcameronharp@ksu.edu 

Soumi Chandra North Carolina State University schand26@ncsu.edu 

Mark Curtis Wake Forest University curtisem@wfu.com 

Avery Dobbins North Carolina State University aldobbi2@ncsu.edu 

Gaurav Doshi University of Wisconsin, Madison gdoshi2@wisc.edu 

Cameron Duff NOAA cameron.duff@noaa.gov 

Andrew Earle Michigan State University earleand@msu.edu 

Alebrahim Ebrahim Kuwait University ebrahim.alebrahim@ku.edu.kw 

Harrison Fell North Carolina State University hfell@ncsu.edu 

John Gomez-Mahecha Georgia State University jgomezmahecha1@gsu.edu 

Raymond Guiteras North Carolina State University rpguiter@ncsu.edu 

Jeffrey Hadachek University of California, Davis jdhadachek@ucdavis.edu 

Qingxin He East Carolina University heq18@ecu.edu 

Scott Holladay University of Tennessee jhollad3@utk.edu 

Greg Howard East Carolina University howardgr@ecu.edu 

Andrew Hutchens North Carolina State University aphutche@ncsu.edu 

Kelsey Johnson Boise State University kelseyjohnson428@boisestate.edu 

Youngho Kim University of Maryland, College Park youngk@terpmail.umd.edu 

Ozgen Kiribrahim Arizona State University okiribrahim@asu.edu 

Filip Klein Duke University filip.klein@duke.edu 

Eleanor Krause Harvard University eleanorkrause@fas.harvard.edu 

Daniel Kraynak University of Maryland, College Park dkraynak@umd.edu 

Hyuk-soo Kwon Cornell University hk882@cornell.edu 

Jonathan Lee East Carolina University leejo@ecu.edu 

Richard Li North Carolina State University rli24@ncsu.edu 

Yiqing Liu North Carolina State University yliu106@ncsu.edu 

Chris Malloy University of California, Santa Barbara cmalloy@ucsb.edu 

David Martin Davidson College damartin@davidson.edu 

Kazuki Motohashi Tufts University kazuki.motohashi@tufts.edu 

Prabuddha Prakash University of Tennessee pprakas1@vols.utk.edu 

Ruth Quainoo East Carolina University quainoor18@students.ecu.edu 

Matthew Reale-Hatem Duke University realehatem@gmail.com 

Sonia Refulio-Coronado University of Rhode Island smrefulioc@uri.edu 

Will Robinson North Carolina State University robinsonwm17@gmail.com 

Lumana Shakya North Carolina State University lshakya@ncsu.edu 

Clayson Shumway North Carolina State University cshumwa@ncsu.edu 

Erin Sills North Carolina State University sills@ncsu.edu 

Tugba Somuncu Iowa State University tsomuncu@iastate.edu 
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Name Affiliation Email 
Joseph Stemmler University of Texas, Austin joseph.stemmler@utexas.edu 

Scott Templeton Clemson University stemple@clemson.edu 

Caroline Tompson North Carolina State University ctompso@ncsu.edu 

Mariana Vedoveto North Carolina State University mvedove@ncsu.edu 

Roger von Haefen North Carolina State University roger_von_haefen@ncsu.edu 

Christian Vossler University of Tennessee cvossler@utk.edu 

Ben Weintraut Duke University ben.weintraut@duke.edu 

Casey Wichman Georgia Institute of Technology wichman@gatech.edu 

Anna Winton Clemson University awinton@clemson.edu 

Katherine Wright Arizona State University kewrigh4@asu.edu 

Junjie Wu North Carolina State University junjie_wu@ncsu.edu 

Hui Zhou Cornell University hz423@cornell.edu 
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